
276 Egloshayle -Truro College -

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Egloshayle, St Vincent’s Church (opp)
Wadebridge, Bus Station (NW-bound)
Winnards Perch, Birds of Prey (opp)
St Columb Road, Co-op (opp)
Fraddon, Westbourne Terrace (opp)
Mitchell, Pillars Close (W-bound)
Trispen, Bus Shelter (SE-bound)
St Erme, Polisken Way (SW-bound)
Truro, Tregurra Lane (SW-bound)
Truro, Bus Station (Stand D)
Truro, Railway Station (opp)
Treliske, Lay By (W-bound)
Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bound)

Col
0737
0743
0755
0803
0806
0814
0822
0823
0830
0845
0851
0901
0905

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days

276 Truro College - Egloshayle

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bound)
Treliske, Lay By (E-bound)
Truro, Railway Station (E-bound)
Truro, Bus Station (Stand D)
Truro, Tregurra Lane (NE-bound)
St Erme, Polisken Way (opp)
Trispen, Rafters (NW-bound)
Mitchell, Pillars Close (W-bound)
Fraddon, Westbourne Terrace (NE-bound)
Winnards Perch, Birds of Prey (NE-bound)
Wadebridge, Bus Station (NW-bound)
Egloshayle, St Vincent’s Church (E-bound)

Col
1625
1630
1635
1642
1648
1655
1656
1704
1712
1723
1735
1741

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days
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