## Egloshayle -Truro College -

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

## **Mondays to Fridays**

	Sat	urdays	Sundays	Bank Holidays	
Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-b	oound) 0905				
Treliske, Lay By (W-bound)	0901				
Truro, Railway Station (opp)	0851				
Truro, Bus Station (Stand D)	0845				
Truro, Tregurra Lane (SW-bound)	0830				
St Erme, Polisken Way (SW-bound)	0823				
Trispen, Bus Shelter (SE-bound)	0822				
Mitchell, Pillars Close (W-bound)	0814				
Fraddon, Westbourne Terrace (opp)	0806				
St Columb Road, Co-op (opp)	0803				
Winnards Perch, Birds of Prey (opp)	0755				
Wadebridge, Bus Station (NW-bound)	0743				
Egloshayle, St Vincent's Church (opp)	0737				
	Service Restrictions Col				

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days

no service



## Truro College - Egloshayle

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

## **Mondays to Fridays**

	Saturdays	Sundays	Bank Holidays
Egloshayle, St Vincent's Church (E-bound)	1741		
Wadebridge, Bus Station (NW-bound)	1735		
Winnards Perch, Birds of Prey (NE-bound)	1723		
Fraddon, Westbourne Terrace (NE-bound)	1712		
Mitchell, Pillars Close (W-bound)	1704		
Trispen, Rafters (NW-bound)	1656		
St Erme, Polisken Way (opp)	1655		
Truro, Tregurra Lane (NE-bound)	1648		
Truro, Bus Station (Stand D)	1642		
Truro, Railway Station (E-bound)	1635		
Treliske, Lay By (E-bound)	1630		
Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bound)	1625		
Service Restri	ctions Col		

no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days

no service